
Matawan Environmental Commission 

Meeting Agenda 

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 – 7:00pm 

Municipal Building – Main Meeting Room 

I. Call to Order  

 

II. Review and Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes 

a. Meeting Minutes of February 13, 2023 

 

III. Spring Clean-Up (Community Outreach/Events) (Ginny/Meredith) 

 

IV. Community Garden (Ginny) 

 

V. Logo (Dan) 

 

VI. Ongoing Discussions/Projects Updates  

a. NRI/Budget Status/Update ( - ) 

b. Energy Aggregation (Malini/Diane) 

 

VII. Reports on Affiliate Organizations 

a. Matawan Town Council (Charlie) 

b. Planning Board (Sharen) 

c. Additional Reports from Meetings/Newsletters: 

- Aberdeen Environmental Advisory Board 

- Monmouth County Environmental Council 

- ANJEC 

d. Other Events 

 

VIII. Open Floor  

 

IX. Adjournment 

 

The next general meeting will be at 7:00 pm on Tuesday, April 11, 2023 

Meeting Link: https://meet.google.com/yyu-gnat-azt 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ADDENDUM: 

The following items may also be discussed if members/guests have comment: 
 

Reports on Meetings of Affiliate Organizations: 

- Aberdeen Environmental Advisory Board 

- Matawan Shade Tree 

- Bayshore Regional Watershed Council 

- Monmouth County Environmental Council  

- Matawan Aberdeen Educational Foundation  

Additional Projects of Interest: 

- Burrowes-Forman Path 

- Lefferts Waterfront Cleanup/Expansion/Nature Trail 

- Rain Garden  

- Signs marking our water shed 

- Single Use Plastic Awareness/Education  

- Osprey Platform 

- Community Clean-up 

- Storm Water 

- Environmental Working Group 

 

Meeting Schedule: 

- Tuesday, January 10, 2023 - (Cancelled) 

- Tuesday, February 14, 2023 – Re-Scheduled to Monday, February 13, 2023 at 7:00pm 

- Tuesday, March 14, 2023 

- Tuesday, April 11, 2023 

- Tuesday, May 9, 2023 

- Tuesday, June 13, 2023 

- Tuesday, July 11, 2023 

- Tuesday, August 8, 2023 – (Cancelled - No August Meeting!) 

- Additional meeting first week of September – Matawan Day Focus Meeting 

- Tuesday, September 12, 2023 

- Tuesday, October 10, 2023 

- Tuesday, November 14, 2023 

- Tuesday, December 12, 2023 

 


